
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

7/1(土) 曇り 24.9 0.9 475.0 18,810 18,810 17,798 105.7

7/2(日) 晴れのち一時雨 25.9 6.4 630.4 24,964 43,774 35,596 123.0

7/3(月) 晴れ一時雨 24.8 4.2 439.9 17,420 61,194 53,394 114.6

7/4(火) 晴れ 25.8 12.6 762.6 30,199 91,393 71,192 128.4

7/5(水) 晴れのち一時雨 29.3 6.8 561.0 22,216 113,608 88,989 127.7

7/6(木) 晴れ一時雨 30.3 10.7 770.2 30,500 144,108 106,787 134.9

7/7(金) 曇り 30.6 1.7 420.4 16,648 160,756 124,585 129.0

7/8(土) 曇り一時雨 25.7 0.0 221.7 8,779 169,536 142,383 119.1

7/9(日) 曇り一時雨 28.2 2.0 285.9 11,322 180,857 160,181 112.9

7/10(月) 曇り一時雨 29.2 1.0 389.4 15,420 196,277 177,979 110.3

7/11(火) 曇り一時雨 28.9 0.1 301.0 11,920 208,197 195,777 106.3

7/12(水) 曇り一時雨 27.0 0.9 263.5 10,435 218,632 213,575 102.4

7/13(木) 晴れ時々曇り 27.7 9.9 743.8 29,454 248,086 231,372 107.2

7/14(金) 曇りのち時々雨 26.3 2.6 292.1 11,567 259,653 249,170 104.2

7/15(土) 雨時々止む 27.8 0.0 49.1 1,944 261,598 266,968 98.0

7/16(日) 曇り時々雨 30.0 0.5 288.8 11,436 273,034 284,766 95.9

7/17(月) 晴れ時々曇り 32.1 3.4 445.5 17,642 290,676 302,564 96.1

7/18(火) 曇り一時雨 27.9 0.4 203.9 8,074 298,750 320,362 93.3

7/19(水) 曇り時々雨 25.3 0.0 138.7 5,493 304,243 338,160 90.0

7/20(木) 晴れ時々曇り 26.7 7.8 513.1 20,319 324,562 355,958 91.2

7/21(金) 晴れ 29.1 11.8 741.0 29,344 353,905 373,756 94.7

7/22(土) 晴れ 30.4 12.5 806.0 31,918 385,823 391,553 98.5

7/23(日) 晴れ 32.8 12.8 802.8 31,791 417,614 409,351 102.0

7/24(月) 晴れ 33.2 13.5 787.3 31,177 448,791 427,149 105.1

7/25(火) 晴れ 33.4 13.4 767.3 30,385 479,176 444,947 107.7

7/26(水) 晴れ 32.3 11.6 727.5 28,809 507,985 462,745 109.8

7/27(木) 晴れ 31.8 13.6 794.2 31,450 539,435 480,543 112.3

7/28(金) 晴れ 32.4 13.2 783.4 31,023 570,458 498,341 114.5

7/29(土) 晴れ 33.0 13.6 785.7 31,114 601,572 516,139 116.6

7/30(日) 晴れ時々曇り 33.2 12.8 759.9 30,092 631,664 533,937 118.3

7/31(月) 曇り時々晴れ 33.0 7.6 585.2 23,174 654,837 551,734 118.7
℃ h 16536.3

29.3 6.7 533.4

4.40 457.8

実績平均(/日) ¥21,124

  月目標値(/日) ¥17,798

月合計 ¥654,837

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2023年7月
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